

25.08.2025

Lawyers' are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State /R-1.
R-2 in person.

Notice issued to R-3 received unserved with the report that President of the Samiti refused to receive summons stating that there are 10 to 15 members in the Samiti and they are not receiving the summons with the name and designation.

Put up for consideration on **03.11.2025**.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dt. 23.05.2025 for registration of FIR is stayed till NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.08.2025