

21.07.2025

Present : Ld. Counsels Sh. Ayan Sharma and Ms. Sheena
Munjal for petitioners.
Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Deepak Chauhan and Sh. Ashok
Kumar for R-2.
None for R-3.

Summons against R-3 received back with the report
of refusal on account of incomplete address being not in the
name of any person.

In view of the same, let fresh summons be issued
against R-3 through all modes on filing of PF to be filed within 7
working days from today.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent
no.2, be taken on record.

Put up for appearance of R-3 and arguments on
revision petition for **25.08.2025**.

**On request, the operation of the impugned order dt.
23.05.2025 qua registration of FIR is stayed till NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.07.2025