

1

Cr Rev / 179/2025

SHYAM SUNDER Vs. STATE

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh Ayan Sharma, Ld. counsel for the revisionist(through
VC)

Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld. counsel for all the respondents.

Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that he is seeking
time to file reply.

Advance reply be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for arguments on revision on 22.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.11.2025