

12.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Ravi, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Ayan Sharma, Ms. Simran Shokeen and Sh. Abhimanya
Bhargav, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist alongwith
revisionist.

Wife of respondent no. 2 in person. She submits that her
husband is not well. She is seeking time to file reply. Last opportunity is
given to her for filing reply.

Let respondent no. 3 be served through concerned SHO on
filing of PF returnable on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on revision/further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

Impugned order shall stand stayed till NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.01.2026